

# BENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

Affiliated to: Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology (MAKAUT) Formerly Known as West Bengal University of Technology &

West Bengal State Council of Technical and Vocational Education and Skill Development (WBSCT&VE&SD)

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A, Accredited by NBA for B. Pharm Sugandha, Delhi Road, Near Chinsurah Railway Station, Dist: Hooghly-712 102, West Bengal

Ref. No: BST/ARC/ 2024-25

Date: 03.10.2024

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

No.BST/ARC/2024-25, dated 03.10.2024

### INSTITUTIONAL LEVEL ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Constitution of Institutional level Anti Ragging Committee (for the academic session 2024-Sub: 25) of Bengal School of Technology, Sugandha, Delhi Road, Chinsurah, Hooghly, WB for prevention of Ragging.

Ref:

- 1) The Judgement of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India (Civil appellate Jurisdiction, Civil appeal No 887 of 2009 dated 08/05/2009 in the matter of University of Kerala vs. Councils, Principals, Colleges, Kerala & others regarding prevention of ragging).
- 2) UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009. (Under Section 26 (1) (g) of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956)F.1-16/2007(CPP-II), dated 17th June, 2009 and D. O. No. F.1-15/2009 (ARC) Pt.III, dated 18th April, 2024.
- The West Bengal Prohibition of Ragging in the Higher Educational Institutions Rules under 3) 780-Edn(U)/10M-75/2018 dated 14-08-2023 and 849-Edn(U)/10M-75/2018 dated 24-08-2023.
- PCI circular no.14-1/2019-PCI/Pt.-I/7703 dated 12th January,2024 on UGC Regulations 2009 4) on Curbing Menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institutions, 2009.

In compliance to the regulations of UGC, PCI,MAKAUT, WBSCT&VE&SD, Government of West Bengal and the directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on aspects relating to prevention and prohibition of ragging in Technical Institutions, Universities including Institution imparting technical education, an Institutional level anti ragging committee of Bengal School of Technology, Sugandha, Delhi Road, Chinsurah, Hooghly, WB, is hereby constituted with the following members to ensure compliance with the provisions of these Regulations as well as the provisions of any law for the time being in force concerning ragging; and also to monitor and over see the performance of the Anti-Ragging Squad in prevention of ragging in the Institution.

Page 1 of 3



# BENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

Affiliated to: Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology (MAKAUT) Formerly Known as West Bengal University of Technolog

West Bengal State Council of Technical and Vocational Education and Skill Development (WBSCT&VE&SD)

Accredited by NAAC with Council of Technical and Vocational Education and Skill Development (WBSCT&VE&SD)

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A, Accredited by NBA for B. Pharm
Delhi Pood N. Sugandha, Delhi Road, Near Chinsurah Railway Station, Dist: Hooghly-712 102, West Bengal

Ref. No: BST/ARC/2024-25

Date: 03.10.2024

### **ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE**

MANUAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				
Sl. No.	Name	Designation	Status	Mobile No
1	Mr. Krishna Chandra Mondal	SEDCO Trustee Member	Advisor	9831208524
2	Dr. Manas Roy		Member	9263631439
3	Dr. P. Suresh	Member Governing Body	Chairman	9290707462
4	Dr. Paramita Dey	Principal Professor	Member	9051477424
5	Dr. Sudip Kumar Kar		Coordinator	9830357354
6	Dr. Saumya Das	Associate Professor		9533878056
7		Associate Professor	Member	8016282225
<u> </u>	Mr. Shaibal Chandra	Assistant Professor	Member	
8	Mr. Nilanjan Chatterjee	Administrative Officer	Member	7605036747
9	Mr. Jagadish Chandra Barui	Civil Administration, BDO Polba	Member	9051909619
10	Mr. Najrul Islam	Police Administration, OC Polba PS	Member	9147888459
11	Mr. Upendra Nath Kalya	Journalist, Rajhat, Hooghly	Member	9831117332
12	Dr. Pallavi Paul	NGO Tollygunge Women in need	Member	9831269065
13	Mr. Khudiram Modak	Guardian Representative	Member	8697667127
14	Mr. Debajit Ghosh	Student of D. Pharm 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	Member	6295656005
15	Mr. Suman Ghosh	Student of B. Pharm 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	Member	9163921704
16	Miss. Simran Khan	Student of B. Pharm 3rd Year	Member	7044620558
17	Mr. Subham Mukherjee	Student of B. Pharm 4th Year	Member	8918382249
18	Mr. Souvik De	Student of M. Pharm 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	Member	8617682440
19	Mr. Sudipta Guha	Warden Boys Hostel	Member	7044573865
20	Mrs. Purnima Matay	Warden Girls Hostel	Member	9647647774

For any complaint or query please contact the Coordinator ARC Dr. Sudip Kumar Kar, Associate Professor (Mobile No. 9830357354, E-mail Id: sudip@bstpharmacy.in)

## Functions of Anti Ragging Committee:

To comply the requirements of the National Ragging Prevention programs and monitor the online submission of affidavits and to obtain undertaking cum declaration on the prescribed format for prevention of Ragging and to say to "NO TO RAGGING".

Page 2 of 3



# BENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi

Affiliated to: Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology (MAKAUT) Formerly Known as West Bengal University of Technology (WAKAUT) West Bengal State Council of Technical and Vocational Education and Skill Development (WBSCT&VE&SD)

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A, Accredited by NBA for B. Pharm

Sugandha, Delhi Road, Near Chinsurah Railway Station, Dist: Hooghly-712 102, West Bengal

Ref. No: BST/ARC/2024-25

Date: 03.10.2024

To ensure compliance with the provisions of these Regulations and any law for the time being in 2. force concerning ragging and to deal and act promptly with the incidents of Ragging brought to its notice.

To remain vigilant on the happenings /events related to Ragging in Campus or Off-campus and 3. other designed places in the premises.

To conduct such enquiry observing a fair and transparent procedure and the principles of natural justice and after giving adequate opportunity to the student or students accused of ragging and other witnesses to place before it the facts, documents and views concerning the incident of Ragging, and considering such other relevant information as may be required.

To monitor, direct and oversee the functions and performance of the Anti-Ragging Squads in 5. prevention and curbing the menace of ragging in the institution.

To organize counseling sessions for seniors and fresher's separately to sensitize about the serious 6. draw backs and legal consequences of Ragging and to invite a support to prevent ragging.